Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/15/2024

4/15/2024

4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024

4/15/2024
4/15/2024

4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024

4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024

RMP24-000756

APPROX LOC: WB GOLF
EO RT53

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

798 W ALGONQUIN RD
53 N RAMP/62

APPROX LOC: 1701 GOLF

RD
1900 HICKS RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

2633 KIRCHOFF RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

990 W ALGONQUIN RD
4458 SHADY CT

4458 SHADY CT

4458 SHADY CT

4700 ARBOR DR

3940 MEADOW DR
1921 ALGONQUIN RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD

4308 EAST FRONTAGE RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

TRAFFIC STOP

SPECIAL

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
PARKING COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

INVESTIGATION

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/24/2024 7:28:51 AM



Incident Date Report Number

4/15/2024

4/15/2024

4/15/2024

4/15/2024

4/15/2024

4/15/2024

4/15/2024

4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024

4/15/2024

4/15/2024

4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024

4/15/2024
4/15/2024

4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024

RMP24-000757

RMP24-000758
RMP24-000759

RMP24-000760

RMP24-000814
RMP24-000814

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3702
PHEASANT DR

APPROX LOC:
MARKETPLACE DR E

APPROX LOC: 1107 S OLD

WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: 3380
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3102
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1399 S OLD

WILKE RD
2400 GOLF RD

4202 LINDEN LN

APPROX LOC: S OLD
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: 2578
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1981
ALGONQUIN RD

3286 KIRCHOFF RD
3265 KIRCHOFF RD
3100 GOLF RD
2900 GOLF RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3601
EDISON PL

1900 GOLF RD
1900 GOLF RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

Incident
INVESTIGATION
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

UNWANTED SUBJECT
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
STATION REPORT
CODE 2

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
PARKING COMPLAINT

Disposition
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

4/24/2024 7:28:51 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/15/2024 RMP24-000763 3601 ALGONQUIN RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/15/2024 RMP24-000762 2206 CENTRAL RD CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/15/2024 3501 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
4/15/2024 RMP24-000764 4640 KENILWORTH DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ADVISED INCIDENT
ASSIST

4/15/2024 1300 HICKS RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/15/2024 4180 WINNETKA AVE AMBULANCE CALL
4/15/2024 2202 OAK LN RECKLESS DRIVING ADVISED INCIDENT
4/15/2024 3900 OWL DR JUVENILE NUISANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/15/2024 APPROX LOC: 2224 TRAFFIC STOP

CENTRAL RD
4/15/2024 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/15/2024 2901 CENTRAL RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/15/2024 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CENTRAL RD
4/15/2024 RMP24-000765 5600 ASTOR LN CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/15/2024 3900 OWL DR JUVENILE NUISANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/15/2024 2781 KEVIN LN AMBULANCE CALL
4/15/2024 4706 ARBOR DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
4/15/2024 RMP24-000766 4704 ARBOR DR UNKNOWN PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/15/2024 RMP24-000767 4736 ARBOR DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/15/2024 2602 PARK ST WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
4/15/2024 3304 OWL DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/24/2024 7:28:51 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER
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