



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/15/2024		APPROX LOC: WB GOLF EO RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/15/2024		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/15/2024		798 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/15/2024		53 N RAMP/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 1701 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/15/2024		1900 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/15/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/15/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/15/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/15/2024		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/15/2024		990 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/15/2024		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
4/15/2024		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/15/2024		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/15/2024		4700 ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/15/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/15/2024		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/15/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/15/2024		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/15/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/15/2024		4308 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/15/2024	RMP24-000756	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/15/2024	RMP24-000757	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/15/2024		APPROX LOC:3702 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/15/2024		APPROX LOC: MARKETPLACE DR E	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 1107 S OLD WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 3380 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 3102 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 1399 S OLD WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/15/2024		2400 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/15/2024		4202 LINDEN LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
4/15/2024		APPROX LOC: S OLD WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 2578 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 1981 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/15/2024	RMP24-000758	3286 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
4/15/2024	RMP24-000759	3265 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/15/2024		3100 GOLF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/15/2024	RMP24-000760	2900 GOLF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/15/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/15/2024		APPROX LOC:3601 EDISON PL	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/15/2024	RMP24-000814	1900 GOLF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/15/2024	RMP24-000814	1900 GOLF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/15/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/15/2024	RMP24-000763	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/15/2024	RMP24-000762	2206 CENTRAL RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/15/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/15/2024	RMP24-000764	4640 KENILWORTH DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/15/2024		1300 HICKS RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/15/2024		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/15/2024		2202 OAK LN	RECKLESS DRIVING	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/15/2024		3900 OWL DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 2224 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/15/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/15/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/15/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/15/2024	RMP24-000765	5600 ASTOR LN	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/15/2024		3900 OWL DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/15/2024		2781 KEVIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/15/2024		4706 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/15/2024	RMP24-000766	4704 ARBOR DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/15/2024	RMP24-000767	4736 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/15/2024		2602 PARK ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/15/2024		3304 OWL DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER